

## Scholars for Excellence in Child Care

P.O. Box 108850, Oklahoma City, OK 73101-8850 405.225.9133 | <u>www.okhighered.org/scholars</u> Providing Educational Opportunities for Child Care Professionals

## **Informed Consent and Release of Information**

| Excellence in Child Care (Scholars) program and give educational information, assessment, transcripts, class survey data to be collected throughout the course of for evaluation, reporting, and research purposes and and the Oklahoma State Regents for Higher Educas a result of participation in the Scholars program Services (DHS) for the purpose of verifying compliance with the Quality Rating and Improvement System (Ospecific information may be utilized by the DHS to evin determining the effectiveness of the initiative. | my participation in the program to be used institutional transfer for the Scholars program ation. Such information collected or produced may be shared with the Oklahoma Human with Child Care Licensing requirements and QRIS) STARS program. In addition, student |
|--|---|
| Student specific information may also be shared with the University of Oklahoma's Center for Early Childhood Professional Development (CECPD) or the Oklahoma Department of Career and Education Technology (Career Tech) for the purpose of evaluating training needs and program evaluation for persons jointly participating in Scholars and other professional development initiatives offered by CECPD or Career Tech including, Child Care Careers, the Registry, Pathway or other general professional development activities.      |   |
| Signature of Scholarship Applicant   | Date  |
| Scholarship Grade Policy   |   |
| Satisfactorily pass each unit. In the event the unit is not satisfactorily passed, agree to pay the cost for retaking the unit. The Scholars program will only pay for the individual units one time.  |   |
| If a scholar enrolls in or attends class before receiving notice of scholarship approval or without notifying the Scholars program of their enrollment or schedule changes in accordance to the scholarship guidelines, the scholar will be responsible for the tuition, fees, and curriculum materials and may be dropped from the scholarship.   |   |
| Signature of Scholarship Applicant   | Date  |



